F2833x - IQ-Math 17 - 1
Introduction
In Chapter 4 we discussed the differences between fixed-point and floating-point processors
and the influence of hardware support for the computing time of numerical mathematics. In
Lab 4 we also benchmarked the performance of the F2833x for fixed-point and floating-
point implementations.
The good thing with a Digital Signal Controller, such as the F2833x is that we can decide
whether to generate fixed-point code or floating-point machine code, because the hardware

to a stable operating mode of the motor. The two other areas showed an increasing degree of
instability, caused by either not enough dynamic range in the integer part or not enough
fractional resolution of the numbering system.
17 17 -- 2222
AC Induction Motor Example
Q stability range
The developer must pick the right GLOBAL_Q value!
Unstable
(not enough resolution, quantization problems)Q18 to Q0
StableQ26 to Q19
Unstable
(not enough dynamic range)Q31 to Q27
Stability RangeQ range
IQ - Math summary
17 - 20 F2833x - IQ-Math
Benchmark Results
Here is a summary of the results for the control code of a "field orientated control" (FOC) of
an AC - induction motor:
17 17 -- 2323
AC Induction Motor Example
Performance comparisons
Benchmark C28x C C28x C C28x C
floating-point floating-point IQmath
std. RTS lib fast RTS lib v1.4d
(150 MHz) (150 MHz) (150 MHz)
B1: ACI module cycles 401 401 625
B2: Feedforward control cycles 421 371 403
B3: Feedback control cycles 2336 792 1011
Total control cycles (B2+B3) 2757 1163 1414
% of available MHz used 36.8% 15.5% 18.9%
(20 kHz control loop)
Notes: C28x compiled on codegen tools v5.0.0, -g (debug enabled), -o3 (max. optimization)
fast RTS lib v1.0beta1
IQmath lib v1.4d
IQ - Math summary
17 17 -- 2424
IQmath Approach Summary
 Seamless portability of code between fixed and floating-
point devices
 User selects target math type in “IQmathLib.h” file
 #if MATH_TYPE == IQ_MATH
 #if MATH_TYPE == FLOAT_MATH
 One source code set for simulation vs. target device
 Numerical resolution adjustability based on application
requirement
 Set in “IQmathLib.h” file
 #define  GLOBAL_Q  18
 Explicitly specify Q value
 _iq20  X, Y, Z;
 Numerical accuracy without sacrificing time and cycles
 Rapid conversion/porting and implementation of algorithms
IQmathIQmath library is freeware library is freeware -- available from TI DSP websiteavailable from TI DSP website
““IQmathIQmath” + fixed” + fixed--point processor with 32point processor with 32--bit capabilities =bit capabilities =
 Lab 17:  IQ - Math based low - pass filter
F2833x - IQ-Math 17 - 21
Lab 17:  IQ - Math based low - pass filter
Before we start this lab exercise, you should inspect your solution from Lab 7-9 “Sine Wave
PWM signal at ePWM1A” (see Chapter 7). In this exercise we already used some IQ-Math
functions. Based on the discussion in Chapter 17 you should be able to better understand the
details of the calculations, performed in Lab 7-9.
Objective
The objective of this laboratory exercise is to practice using the F2833x and its IQ-Math
library.
The hardware diagram of this exercise is shown below (Slide 17-25). We will write code to
calculate an FIR-Filter with low-pass characteristics, send our samples through the filter and
compare the results in graphical form.
17 17 -- 2525
Lab17: IQ Lab17: IQ –– Math FIR Math FIR -- FilterFilter
CPU copies
result to
buffer during
ADC ISR